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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1205

ANSWERED ON- 13/12/2023

OPERATION OF TOLLS BY SATELLITES

1205. SHRI SANJEEV ARORA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is planning to operate tolls by satellites to avoid traffic hassles; and

(b) if so, by when it will be implemented?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Consultant has been appointed to provide advisory services on implementation of new technologies like Global Navigation Satellite System (GNSS) based barrier less free flow tolling.

*****

